Ref No
Manufacturer
Vehicle Class
Model/Type

Dealer (phone no)

Subject
Progress

Affected Vehicle
Identification Number
(VIN)

Description of Defect,
how it came to light,
and possible
consequences if
ighored.

Remedial Action

Recall Detail
10000877
Daimler AG
Private car
E-Class /213
Chai Wan Service Centre: 2504 6140
Hunghom Service Centre: 2504 6140
Yuen Long Service Centre: 2504 6140
Threaded connection of rear spoiler at rear-end door (7792001)
Running
Regarding the chassis number of vehicle affected by this
campaign , please refer to EITHER (1) or (2):

(1) If vehicle was bought from Zung Fu or ever repaired under
warranty in Zung Fu Service Centre, please see below the list of
chassis numbers of identified and remaining vehicles.

2) If vehicle was not bought from Zung Fu and never repaired
under warranty in Zung Fu Service Centre, and the vehicle
production date fells into that specified in "Build date", please
contact Zung Fu Service Centres at above mentioned telephone
numbers, or Mercedes-Benz Hong Kong Limited (Tel: 2594 8800)
to clarify whether your vehicle is affect by this recall.

The rear spoiler on the rear-end door may not have been screwed
on according to the specification in affected vehicles.

At higher speeds, the rear spoiler may fully detach from the
vehicle. This could result in a risk of injury for other road users.
Check the threaded connection of the rear spoiler in affected
vehicles as a precautionary measure and correct if necessary.

Build Dates 28/10/2016 - 12/11/2018

Launch Date 02/10/2019

Tentative Date of

. 31/12/2019

Recall Completion
1 WDD2132422A135401 6 WDD2132422A225477
2 WDD2132422A135923 7 WDD2132422A269739
3 WDD2132422A153783 8 WDD2132422A276080
4 WDD2132422A219626 9 WDD2132422A279047
5 WDD2132422A220734 10 WDD2132422A296921



11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

WDD2132422A297381
WDD2132422A303617
WDD2132422A304664
WDD2132422A308221
WDD2132422A315582
WDD2132422A319756
WDD2132422A321165
WDD2132422A322981
WDD2132422A325484
WDD2132422A329717
WDD2132422A331092
WDD2132422A342071
WDD2132422A416066
WDD2132422A417430
WDD2132422A481921
WDD2132422A496909
WDD2132422A542253
WDD2132422A568528
WDD2132452A318122
WDD2132452A321584
WDD2132452A323581
WDD2132452A429494
WDD2132452A436844
WDD2132642A285762
WDD2132642A341372
WDD2132642A420710
WDD2132642A458816
WDD2132642A486851
WDD2132892A354107



