	Recall Detail
Ref No	10000877
Manufacturer	Daimler AG
Vehicle Class	Private car
Model/Type	E-Class / 213
Dealer (phone no)	Chai Wan Service Centre: 2504 6140 Hunghom Service Centre: 2504 6140 Yuen Long Service Centre: 2504 6140
Subject	Threaded connection of rear spoiler at rear-end door (7792001)
Progress	Running
Affected Vehicle Identification Number (VIN)	Regarding the chassis number of vehicle affected by this campaign, please refer to EITHER (1) or (2): (1) If vehicle was bought from Zung Fu or ever repaired under warranty in Zung Fu Service Centre, please see below the list of chassis numbers of identified and remaining vehicles. 2) If vehicle was not bought from Zung Fu and never repaired under warranty in Zung Fu Service Centre, and the vehicle production date fells into that specified in "Build date", please contact Zung Fu Service Centres at above mentioned telephone numbers, or Mercedes-Benz Hong Kong Limited (Tel: 2594 8800) to clarify whether your vehicle is affect by this recall.
Description of Defect, how it came to light, and possible consequences if	The rear spoiler on the rear-end door may not have been screwed on according to the specification in affected vehicles. At higher speeds, the rear spoiler may fully detach from the
ignored.	vehicle. This could result in a risk of injury for other road users.
Remedial Action	Check the threaded connection of the rear spoiler in affected vehicles as a precautionary measure and correct if necessary.
Build Dates	28/10/2016 - 12/11/2018
Launch Date	02/10/2019
Tentative Date of Recall Completion	31/12/2019

1	WDD2132422A135401	6	WDD2132422A225477
2	WDD2132422A135923	7	WDD2132422A269739
3	WDD2132422A153783	8	WDD2132422A276080
4	WDD2132422A219626	9	WDD2132422A279047
5	WDD2132422A220734	10	WDD2132422A296921
4 5		_	

11	WDD2132422A297381
12	WDD2132422A303617
13	WDD2132422A304664
14	WDD2132422A308221
15	WDD2132422A315582
16	WDD2132422A319756
17	WDD2132422A321165
18	WDD2132422A322981
19	WDD2132422A325484
20	WDD2132422A329717
21	WDD2132422A331092
22	WDD2132422A342071
23	WDD2132422A416066
24	WDD2132422A417430
25	WDD2132422A481921
26	WDD2132422A496909
27	WDD2132422A542253
28	WDD2132422A568528
29	WDD2132452A318122
30	WDD2132452A321584
31	WDD2132452A323581
32	WDD2132452A429494
33	WDD2132452A436844
34	WDD2132642A285762
35	WDD2132642A341372
36	WDD2132642A420710
37	WDD2132642A458816
38	WDD2132642A486851
39	WDD2132892A354107